
143897-2024 Page 1/12

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 143897-2024 - Result

Poland – Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables – 
DOSTAWA WYROBÓW MEDYCZNYCH DO ZABIEGÓW CHIRURGICZNYCH
OJ S 49/2024 08/03/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego Śląskiego 
Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Email: duo@spskm.katowice.pl
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: DOSTAWA WYROBÓW MEDYCZNYCH DO ZABIEGÓW CHIRURGICZNYCH
Description: Przedmiot zamówienia stanowi dostawa wyrobów medycznych do zabiegów 
chirurgicznych, zgodnie z opisem przedmiotu zamówienia - zał. 1- 6 do SWZ.
Procedure identifier: 6c8063d1-e4d7-4780-8d9d-451fc70362b3
Internal identifier: ZP-23-212UN
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33141000 Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and 
haematological consumables

Place of performance
Postal address: ul.Francuska 20/24  
Town: Katowice
Postcode: 40-027
Country subdivision (NUTS): Katowicki (PL22A)
Country: Poland

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Pakiet nr 1
Description: Skalpel jednorazowy
Internal identifier: Pakiet nr 1

Purpose

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/143897-2024
mailto:duo@spskm.katowice.pl


143897-2024 Page 2/12

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33141000 
Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables

Place of performance
Postal address: ul. Francuska 20/24  
Town: Katowice
Postcode: 40-027
Country subdivision (NUTS): Katowicki (PL22A)
Country: Poland

Estimated duration
Start date: 15/03/2024
Duration: 17 Months

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: cena

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza
Information about review deadlines: 10 dni
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital 
Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Organisation executing the payment: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.
Mielęckiego Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Organisation signing the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego 
Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach

Lot: LOT-0003
Title: Pakiet nr 2
Description: Klipsownica do klipsów polimerowych + ładunki
Internal identifier: Pakiet nr 2

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33141000 
Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables

Place of performance



143897-2024 Page 3/12

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

Postal address: ul. Francuska 20/24  
Town: Katowice
Postcode: 40-027
Country subdivision (NUTS): Katowicki (PL22A)
Country: Poland

Estimated duration
Start date: 15/03/2024
Duration: 17 Months

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: cena

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza
Information about review deadlines: 10 dni
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital 
Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Organisation executing the payment: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.
Mielęckiego Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Organisation signing the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego 
Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach

Lot: LOT-0004
Title: Pakiet nr 3
Description: Endostaplery
Internal identifier: Pakiet nr 3

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33141000 
Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables

Place of performance
Postal address: ul. Francuska 20/24  
Town: Katowice
Postcode: 40-027
Country subdivision (NUTS): Katowicki (PL22A)
Country: Poland



143897-2024 Page 4/12

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.3. Estimated duration
Start date: 15/03/2024
Duration: 17 Months

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: cena

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza
Information about review deadlines: 10 dni
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital 
Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Organisation executing the payment: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.
Mielęckiego Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Organisation signing the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego 
Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach

Lot: LOT-0005
Title: Pakiet nr 4
Description: Jednorazowa końcówka do noża harmonicznego kompatybilna z posiadanym 
przez Zamawiającego generatorem GEN11
Internal identifier: Pakiet nr 4

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33141000 
Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables

Place of performance
Postal address: ul. Francuska 20/24  
Town: Katowice
Postcode: 40-027
Country subdivision (NUTS): Katowicki (PL22A)
Country: Poland

Estimated duration
Start date: 15/03/2024
Duration: 6 Months



143897-2024 Page 5/12

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6. General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: cena

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza
Information about review deadlines: 10 dni
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital 
Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Organisation executing the payment: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.
Mielęckiego Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Organisation signing the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego 
Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach

Lot: LOT-0006
Title: Pakiet nr 5
Description: Klipsownica wielorazowa do chirurgii otwartej
Internal identifier: Pakiet nr 5

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33141000 
Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables

Place of performance
Postal address: ul. Francuska 20/24  
Town: Katowice
Postcode: 40-027
Country subdivision (NUTS): Katowicki (PL22A)
Country: Poland

Estimated duration
Start date: 15/03/2024
Duration: 17 Months

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion



143897-2024 Page 6/12

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

: Type Price
Description: cena

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza
Information about review deadlines: 10 dni
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital 
Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Organisation executing the payment: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.
Mielęckiego Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Organisation signing the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego 
Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach

Lot: LOT-0007
Title: Pakiet nr 6
Description: Ostrza i matryce kompatybilne z urządzeniem DERMATOM firmy Aesculap 
posiadanym przez Zamawiającego
Internal identifier: Pakiet nr 6

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33141000 
Disposable non-chemical medical consumables and haematological consumables

Place of performance
Postal address: ul. Francuska 20/24  
Town: Katowice
Postcode: 40-027
Country subdivision (NUTS): Katowicki (PL22A)
Country: Poland

Estimated duration
Start date: 15/03/2024
Duration: 17 Months

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: cena

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100



143897-2024 Page 7/12

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15. Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza
Information about review deadlines: 10 dni
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital 
Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Organisation executing the payment: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.
Mielęckiego Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Organisation signing the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego 
Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 388 074,60 PLN

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Aesculap Chifa Sp. Z o.o.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Pakiet 1 Aesculap Chifa
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0002
Value of the tender: 5 895,00 PLN
The tender was ranked: yes
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Pakiet 1
Date on which the winner was chosen: 22/02/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 01/03/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego 
Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 5 895,00 PLN
Value of the highest admissible tender: 5 895,00 PLN

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0003
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: BERYL MED POLAND Sp. z o. o.



143897-2024 Page 8/12

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

Tender: 
Tender identifier: Pakiet 2 Beryl Med
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0003
Value of the tender: 3 223,60 PLN
The tender was ranked: yes
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Pakiet 2
Date on which the winner was chosen: 22/02/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 05/03/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego 
Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 3 223,60 PLN
Value of the highest admissible tender: 3 652,00 PLN

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0004
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Johnson & Johnson Poland Sp. z o.o.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Pakiet 3 Johnson
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0004
Value of the tender: 228 300,00 PLN
The tender was ranked: yes
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Pakiet 3
Date on which the winner was chosen: 22/02/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 27/02/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego 
Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 228 300,00 PLN
Value of the highest admissible tender: 228 300,00 PLN

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0005
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Johnson & Johnson Poland Sp. z o.o.



143897-2024 Page 9/12

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

Tender: 
Tender identifier: Pakiet 4 Johnson
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0005
Value of the tender: 135 000,00 PLN
The tender was ranked: yes
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Pakiet 4
Date on which the winner was chosen: 22/02/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 28/02/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego 
Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 135 000,00 PLN
Value of the highest admissible tender: 135 000,00 PLN

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0006
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: SUN MED Spółka Cywilna Dominik Siekierski Sławomir Naparty
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Pakiet 5 Sun Med
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0006
Value of the tender: 6 000,00 PLN
The tender was ranked: yes
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Pakiet 5
Date on which the winner was chosen: 22/02/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 05/03/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego 
Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 6 000,00 PLN
Value of the highest admissible tender: 6 000,00 PLN

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0007
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Aesculap Chifa Sp. Z o.o.



143897-2024 Page 10/12

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Tender: 
Tender identifier: Pakiet 6 Aesculap
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0007
Value of the tender: 9 656,00 PLN
The tender was ranked: yes
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Pakiet 6
Date on which the winner was chosen: 22/02/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 01/03/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego 
Śląskiego Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 9 656,00 PLN
Value of the highest admissible tender: 9 656,00 PLN

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital Kliniczny im. A.Mielęckiego Śląskiego 
Uniwersytetu Medycznego w Katowicach
Registration number: 9542270611
Department: Dział Zamówień Publicznych
Postal address: ul. Francuska 20/24
Town: Katowice
Postcode: 40-027
Country subdivision (NUTS): Katowicki (PL22A)
Country: Poland
Contact point: Dział Zamówień Publicznych
Email: duo@spskm.katowice.pl
Telephone: 48 32 2591668
Internet address: www.spskm.katowice.pl
Information exchange endpoint (URL): https://www.platformazakupowa.pl
Buyer profile: https://www.platformazakupowa.pl
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation signing the contract
Organisation whose budget is used to pay for the contract
Organisation executing the payment

ORG-0002
Official name: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza
Registration number: 5262239325
Department: Prezes Krajowej Izby Odwoławczej
Postal address: ul. Postępu 17A
Town: Warszawa

mailto:duo@spskm.katowice.pl
http://www.spskm.katowice.pl
https://www.platformazakupowa.pl
https://www.platformazakupowa.pl


143897-2024 Page 11/12

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Postcode: 02-676
Country subdivision (NUTS): Miasto Warszawa (PL911)
Country: Poland
Contact point: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza
Email: odwolania@uzp.gov.pl
Telephone: +48224587840
Internet address: http://uzp.gov.pl
Information exchange endpoint (URL): http://uzp.gov.pl
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Aesculap Chifa Sp. Z o.o.
Registration number: 788 00 08 829
Postal address: Tysiąclecia 14,
Town: Nowy Tomyśl
Postcode: 64-300
Country subdivision (NUTS): Poznański (PL418)
Country: Poland
Contact point: Dział zamówień
Email: acp_zamowienia.publiczne@bbraun.com
Telephone: 614420466
Internet address: https://www.bbraun.pl/pl.html
Information exchange endpoint (URL): https://www.bbraun.pl/pl/company/kontakt.html#
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0002, LOT-0007

ORG-0004
Official name: SUN MED Spółka Cywilna Dominik Siekierski Sławomir Naparty
Registration number: 7262653907
Postal address: ul. Franciszkańska 104/112
Town: Łódź
Postcode: 91-845
Country subdivision (NUTS): Miasto Łódź (PL711)
Country: Poland
Contact point: Dział Zamówień
Email: biuro@sun-med.eu
Telephone: 426508737
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0006

ORG-0005
Official name: BERYL MED POLAND Sp. z o. o.
Registration number: 5321786998
Postal address: ul. Łopuszańska 36/ bud.14C
Town: Warszawa
Postcode: 02-220
Country subdivision (NUTS): Miasto Warszawa (PL911)

mailto:odwolania@uzp.gov.pl
http://uzp.gov.pl
http://uzp.gov.pl
mailto:acp_zamowienia.publiczne@bbraun.com
https://www.bbraun.pl/pl.html
https://www.bbraun.pl/pl/company/kontakt.html
mailto:biuro@sun-med.eu


143897-2024 Page 12/12

8.1.

Country: Poland
Contact point: Dział Zamówień
Email: elzbieta@beryl-med.com
Telephone: 322669297
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0003

ORG-0006
Official name: Johnson & Johnson Poland Sp. z o.o.
Registration number: 113-00-20-467
Postal address: ul. Iłżecka 24
Town: Warszawa
Postcode: 02-135
Country subdivision (NUTS): Miasto Warszawa (PL911)
Country: Poland
Contact point: Dział zamówień
Email: przetargi.mdd@its.jnj.com
Telephone: 694482363
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0004, LOT-0005

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 6175eb84-cdde-4d06-9d04-853cf648faed  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 07/03/2024 11:08:19 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Polish
Notice publication number: 143897-2024
OJ S issue number: 49/2024
Publication date: 08/03/2024

mailto:elzbieta@beryl-med.com
mailto:przetargi.mdd@its.jnj.com

